MRD 6-1-98

06-11-1998



100736106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Assistant Commissis	100736106	3	ginal documents or copy thereof.	8
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Jesse H. Orsborn	2. N		and address of receiving party(ies):	0887 0887
	Kevin Scott Richman James Kelley Adamson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	uchad?	(	Case Corporation	1051
	Yes No		ternal	Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	St	reet A	Address: 700 State Street	
	Assignment			Racine, Wisconsin 53404	
	Security Agreement	e Co	ountry	: UNITED STATES OF AMERIC.	A
	C] Other	Ac	dditic	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛮 No
	Execution Date: April 23, 1998 and May 1	8, 1998			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/088	7	198	
If t	his document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the exec	ution	date of the application is: April 23 and	May 18, 1998
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Pate	nt No.(s)	
	Additional	numbers attached	l? [	Yes 🖾 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.		al number of applications and	1
	Name:Donald W. Rupert		Tate	d for (27 OFD 2 41)	00
	Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Plate	<i>I</i> .		al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.	00
			X X	Enclosed  Authorized to charge to deposit accour	at any
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	Mile Confession - Personal Personal	لسنيا	deficiency or credit any overpayment.	н ану
1998	s Rilly 101 Chicago 27 09 Stat 98 Illinois ZIP: 60	<u>690-2828</u> 8.	Dep	osit account number: 13-0019	
581	40 (Attaleh diplicate co	py of this page if	payi	ng by deposit accoum)	
O		O NOT USE THI	S SP	ACE	
7.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and ed	orrect a	and attached copy is a true copy of the original	al document.
	Donald W. Rupert, Reg. No. 29,974 N'ame of Person Signing	Signature	10	u fut June 1, 199 Date	08
		r of pages includi	ng cc		
		e recorded with requiresistant Commissioner		ver sheet information to: stents	

Washington, D.C. 20231

6240059.1 60198 1445C 97382691

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors having our residences as set forth below, have invented a new invention for

## COTTON HARVESTER COLLECTION DELIVERY SYSTEM

as described and set forth in the application executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Case Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Wisconsin, with its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and into said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and

6240059.1 42098 1840C 97382691

Page 1 of 4 PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0659 declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that we, individually or together, have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature:	Lent to do					
Full Name of First Inventor:	Jesse H. Orsborn					
Residence:	21710 11 ST AVE. N,					
	PORTBYRON, IL 61275					
Citizenship:	United States of America					
Date:	23 APRIL 98					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>23</u> day of <u>Opice</u> , 1998.						
Mouth Peterson						
(Notary Public)						

SEAL

My Commission expires Duentu 4, 2001

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIETTA PETERSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/04/01

Inventor's Signature:	2.500
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Kevin Scott Richman
Residence:	#14 Lighthouse Lone
	Hornpton, III
Citizenship:	United States of America
Date:	4/23/48
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 33 day of Opril	<sub>_</sub> , 1998.
Marutta Peterser (Notary Public)	

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIETTA PETERSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/04/01

Maruth Liture

april 23, 1998

Page 3 of 4 PATENT

REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0661

Inventor's Signature:	Jan K aleman
Full Name of Third Inventor:	James Kelley Adamson
Residence:	5400 26th AVE
	MOLINE, IR 61265
Citizenship: Date:	United States of America
Subscribed and sworn to before me this/8_ day of,	
Marute Pituse (Notary Public)	

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIETTA PETERSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/04/01

6240059.1 42098 1840C 97382691

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

Page 4 of 4 PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0662